
 
                        BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/STONE 
PITCHING/477/2019-20 

Dated 13.08.2019 

STONE PITCHING WORK AT BNPM, MYSORE 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 3 

SHEET  1 OF  1 

 
 

 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. 3, DATED17.09.2019 

FOR 

 
TENDER NO. BNPM/LTE/STONE PITCHING/477/2019-20 DATED 

13.08.2019 

FOR 

 
 

Stone Pitching work as per MORTH Specification no 2504. 
 

        PURCHASER: BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
 
 
                   LOCATION    : MYSORE, KARNATAKA 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
                        BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/STONE 
PITCHING/477/2019-20 

Dated 13.08.2019 

STONE PITCHING WORK AT BNPM, MYSORE 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 3 

SHEET  1 OF  1 

 
 

 

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 

1.1 This corrigendum issued to incorporate revision made in Tender for stone pitching work. 
Details provided in this corrigendum shall override those mentioned in the Tender No. 
BNPM/LTE/Stone Pitching/477/2019-20 dated 13.08.2019. 

1.2 Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the Tender no. 
BNPM/LTE/Stone pitching/477/2019-20 dated 13.08.2019, shall remain applicable and 
unchanged.  

1.3 REVISION TO THE TENDER:  

1.4 EMD details for the above tender 

Initially EMD Amount:        ₹. 14,000/- (Rupees Fourteen thousand only) 

Revised EMD Amount:     ₹. 20, 000/- (Rupees Twenty thousand only) 

1.5   

  “Revised Price Bid Format is attached”. 

1.6 CLARIFICATIONS TO THE TENDER 

Please refer: - Section: IX – Qualification /Eligibility Criteria   (Tender Page No: 37) 

The contents as mentioned in the tender under Experience & Past Performance is replaced with 
the below mentioned content:- 

 As Mentioned in Tender May be read as 

The bidder /contractor should have satisfactorily 
completed at least one similar work of value not 
less than 2.00 lakhs in the past 07 years as on 
31.07.2019.Similar work means such as stone 
pitching ,road work, works or Civil contractor 
etc.,.  

 

The Bidder should have successfully completed 

the similar work  during the last 5 (five) years 

ending 30.07.2019 as below(Similar work 

means such as stone pitching, road work, all 

Civil contractor etc.,); 

At least one work of Rs.8.00 lakhs (Rs. Eight 
Lakhs only). 

Or 



 
                        BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  

BNPM/LTE/STONE 
PITCHING/477/2019-20 

Dated 13.08.2019 

STONE PITCHING WORK AT BNPM, MYSORE 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 3 

SHEET  1 OF  1 

 
 

 

Two works of Rs. 5.00 Lakhs (Rs. Five lakhs 
Fifty thousand only) each.  

Or 
Three works of Rs. 3.00 Lakhs (Rs. Three lakhs) 
each under Experience & Past Performance 
Section – IX given in the tender and Revised 
price bid format is attached. 

 

Please refer: - Section: XI– Price bid (Tender Page No: 42) 

The contents as mentioned in the tender under price bid BOQ quantity may be read as 
mentioned below:  

As Mentioned in Tender May be read as 

Description Unit Quantity Description Unit Quantity 

Providing   stone   pitching   
on   slopes   using   stones   
of approved size and 
packing quarry spalls as per 
drawing including   cost   of   
materials,   labour   
complete   as   per 
specification. MORTH spec 
no 2504, relevant IS codes 
and as directed by engineer 
in charge BNPM, Mysore 

 

 

 

Sqm 

 

 

 

400.00 

Providing   stone   
pitching   on   slopes   
using   stones   of 
approved size and 
packing quarry spalls as 
per drawing including   
cost   of   materials,   
labour   complete   as   per 
specification. MORTH 
spec no 2504, relevant IS 
codes and as directed by 
engineer in charge BNPM, 
Mysore 

 

 

 

Sqm 

 

 

 

600.00 

 

    Closing date and time for receipt of tenders                  01-10-2019 - 1500 Hours 
 
    Date and time of opening of Techno-commercial bid   01-10-2019 - 1530 Hours 


